

\220  
ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

(FOR JUDGMENT)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.630 OF 2005

RAVI KUMAR @ KUTTI RAVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2006 : This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

the Judgment of Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar pronounced

the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and his Lords  
hip.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the singed Judgment

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)